O2 - 14 - 2006 Docket No: 1200.733 To the Honorable Commissio 103177849 it documents or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party(les): Christian FLANDRINCK 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(les): VALEO SECURITE HABITACLE 42, rue Le Conveying party(les) attached? 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(les): VALEO SECURITE HABITACLE 34042 Créteil France 8. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date April 27, 2005 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2005. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes IS No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Matthew Johnston 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Form PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	Recordation Form			Patent and	Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissio 103177849 Il documents or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Christian FLANDRINCK 2. A. Name and address of reciving party(ies): VALEO SECURITE HABITACLE 42, rue Le Corbusier - Europarc 94042 Crételi France 8. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. A. Name and address of collection 94042 Crételi France 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Pres S No 8. Execution Date: April 27, 2005 B. Patent Application No.(s) 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2005. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: R. Artotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)		02-14	4-200	06		
To the Honorable Commissio 103177849 Il documents or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party(les): Christian FLANDRINCK 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(les): VALEO SECURTIE HABITACLE 42, role Le Corbusier - Europarc 94042 Créteil France 8. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Pes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ø Assignment Merger B. Security Agreement Change of Name Ø Other B. Execution Date: April 27, 2005 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2005. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Matthew Johnston 6. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayme to deposit account number <u>50.0548</u> . 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayme to deposit account number <u>50.0548</u> . 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayme to deposit account number <u>50.0548</u> .					Docket No.:	<u>1:200.733</u>
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Christian FLANDRINCK 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): VALEO SECURITÉ HABITACLE 2, rue Le Cortusier - Europarc 94042 Crétail France 8. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2005. C. Patent No.(s)	To the Honorable Commission				I documents or cop	y thereof.
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? France Image: Statement and signature source in the start of the part is in the start of	1. A. Name of conveying party Christian FLANDRINCK		1	Name and a VALEO SÉC 42, rue Le C	URITÉ HABITACLE orbusier - Europarc	arty(ies):
3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		veying party(ies)			11	
□ Yes ⊠ Nc □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		🗌 Yes 🖾 No				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional na		
□ Other	Assignment	Merger	ļ			
B. Execution Date: April 27, 2005 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2005. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Johnston 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 B. Check Enclosed Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief.	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 27, 2005. B. Patent Application No.(s)	☐ Other					
April 27, 2005. B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Johnston Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief.	B. Execution Date: <u>April 27,</u>	2005	1			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Matthew Johnston 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Check Enclosed 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayme to deposit account number <u>50-0548</u> . 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle.	-	filed together with a new	application	, the executio	n date of the applicat	ion is:
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Johnston Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0600 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief. 	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Johnston Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607		Additional numbers atta	ached?] Yes 🛛 No		
Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number <u>50-0548</u> . 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief. 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief.			6. Tota	al number of a	pplications and pater	nts involved:
 Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 	Name: Matthew Johnston		7. A.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>4</u>	0.00
 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triangle of the best of my knowledge and belief. 			В.	Check Enclos	sed	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	6550 ROCK SPRI SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryl Telephone: (301	NG DRIVE and 20817) 896-0600				underpayme
Date: <u>May 20, 2005</u> Matthew Sayser, Johnston, No. 41,096	To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original decumeon		formation			d copy is a tru

PATENT REEL: 017548 FRAME: 0871

	Assignm	ent of Rights, Titl	e and Interest in Invention	Docket : AFR0200			
This is an Assignmen	nt of the foll	lowing rights, title an	d interest: (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	United Sta	tes of America rights	s, title and interest in the invention				
Ē	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
ň	÷ .	ites Patent Applicatio		. •			
		of Execution:					
m			Date of Filing:				
Ц	United States Patent No(s).						
	Other (spe	cify):					
Title of the Inven	tion: "THI	FT PROTECTION	DEVICE FOR AUTOMOBILE VEHI				
			CONIC TYPE " (Title in English)				
Inventor(s) (Assigno	<u>rs)</u>		······ - ··· - ··· -··· -··· -··· -···				
Name(s)		Address(es)				
FLANDRINCK (Christian	8 rue du Champ du	Puits 58240 St Pierre le Moutler F.	RANCE			
Assignee	Name:	VALEO Sécurité Ha	abitacle				
	Addres	s: 42 rue Le Corbus	sier - Europarc - 94042 Créteil FRANCE	FRANCE			
Invention ide	above-ide entified abo	entified Inventors, I	have invented certain new and us in the above-identified patent appl	eful improvements in the			
And, whereas we de. Assignee:	sire to assig	gn our above-identifi	ed rights, title and interest in the Inve	ntion to the above-identified			
	nd valuable	consideration the re	eceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;				
				aution agid annlightion(a) ag			
			fied rights, title and interest in said Inve ions, and continuations-in-part thereof				

Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Date (MM/DD/YY) 04/27/05 FLANDRINCK Christian

RECORDED: 05/20/2005